STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION NO. 101

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 16.125, the following administrative reorganization is made with the prior approval of the Governor.

In order to improve efficiency, to avoid duplication, and to supplement Reorganization Order No. 36 which became effective November 28, 1973, the powers, duties, or any combination thereof, relating to the functions, duties, and responsibilities of the Department of Public Welfare, Crippled Children Services Activity, which were not fully and completely transferred by Reorganization Order No. 36 to the Department of Health, are transferred by this reorganization order, and shall include, but not be limited to, those statutory powers, duties, functions, and responsibilities that are specifically cited and described below:

- Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 256.01, Subdivision 2(3)

 insofar as it relates to the authority to administer and supervise all non-institutional services to eligible Crippled Children Services recipients including the power to promulgate procedural rules for this purpose pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 15.0412, Subdivision 3.
- 2. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 256.01, Subdivision 2(5) - insofar as it relates to authority to administer federal funds for dependent children eligible for Crippled Children Services including making rules to insure availability of medical care benefits.
- 3. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 256.011 insofar as it relates to authority to accept and administer federal grants-in-aid to Crippled Children Services.
- 4. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 257.175 insofar as it relates to the responsibility for promoting public awareness of laws protecting handicapped children eligible for services from Crippled Children Services.

5. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 250.05, Subdivision 6 - insofar as it relates to the authority to administer the state appropriation, to the extent available therefore, to Gillette Hospital Authority for services to crippled children.

32027

6. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 260.35 - insofar as it relates to authority to arrange for such tests, examinations, and investigations as are necessary for the proper diagnosis, treatment, and care of dependent and/ or neglected handicapped children eligible for Crippled Children Services.

In accordance with Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 16.125, Subdivision 2, this order is effective upon filing with the Secretary of State and shall remain in effect until amended or superseded.

APPROVED:

79 3 Date

Filed According to Law:

79 Date

William G. Strusinski Acting Commissioner Department of Administration

the nson

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR - 2 1979 Or andrew Howe Secretary of State 132027

DMIN 1000		STATE OF MINNESOTA	
DEPARTMENŤ_	ADMINISTRATION	Office Memorandum	
то :	The Honorable Joan Anderso Secretary of State	on Growe DATE: March 2, 1979	
FROM :	William G. Strusinski Acting Commissioner	nom Afhumski PHONE: 296-3862	
SUBJECT:	Reorganization Order No. 1		
	Enclosed are the original and one copy of Department of Administration Reorganization Order No. 101 relating to the transfer of certain functions, duties, and re- sponsibilities of the Department of Pubic Welfare, Crippled Children Services Activity, to the Department of Health.		
	Duplicates of this order will be transmitted to the ap- propriate individuals and offices when a copy of the filed order is returned to my office. WGS:mm		
n an an an Antonio an Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio	Enclosures - 2		
	Hand-delivered		
		그는 사람이 있는 것 같은 것 같	